Reactors for filtering
P7-10
Reactors for filtering for power converters
(network side)
LR / LRB Reactors
Application
The reactors of the LR / LRB series are pre-
pared and can be used on the network and

(W)
Weight
(kg) Type Code
380 / 415 V 0,75 2,5 14,8 6 1,8 LR 04-003 P70301
380 / 415 V 1,5 4 7,90 8 1,8 LR 04-004 P70302
380 / 415 V 2,2 5,5 5,90 10 2 LR 04-006 P70303
380 / 415 V 3 7,5 4,30 12 2 LR 04-008 P70304
380 / 415 V 4 10 3,20 15 2,3 LR 04-010 P70305
380 / 415 V 5,5 13 2,50 18 2,3 LR 04-013 P70306
380 / 415 V 7,5 17 1,85 25 3,5 LR 04-017 P70307
380 / 415 V 11 22 1,47 30 4,6 LR 04-022 P70308
380 / 415 V 15 32 0,98 45 5 LR 04-033 P70309
380 / 415 V 18,5 40 0,80 55 7,5 LR 04-041 P7030A
380 / 415 V 22 47 0,67 64 9 LR 04-050 P7030B
380 / 415 V 25 53 0,59 77 9,5 LR 04-058 P7030C
380 / 415 V 30 64 0,49 88 11 LR 04-066 P7030D
380 / 415 V 37 76 0,40 110 13 LRB 04-080 P7030E
380 / 415 V 45 90 0,34 120 18 LRB 04-095 P7030F
380 / 415 V 55 110 0,28 145 21 LRB 04-115 P7030G
380 / 415 V 75 148 0,20 190 26 LRB 04-150 P7030H
380 / 415 V 90 180 0,17 230 32 LRB 04-185 P7030J
380 / 415 V 110 200 0,15 245 36 LRB 04-200 P7030K
380 / 415 V 132 250 0,12 285 44 LRB 04-250 P7030L
380 / 415 V 160 300 0,10 355 48 LRB 04-300 P7030M
380 / 415 V 200 400 0,07 475 72 LRB 04-400 P7030N
380 / 415 V 250 500 0,06 550 80 LRB 04-500 P7030P
380 / 415 V 315 600 0,05 634 105 LRB 04-600 P7030Q
Voltage drop Uk: 4 % for 400 V - 50 Hz / 4.8 % for 400 V - 60 Hz)
References
Dimensions
Reactors for filtering for power converters
(network side)
LR / LRB Reactors
LR 04 LRB 04
Type a b c Type a b c
LR 04-003 120 60 125 LRB 04-080 180 135 160
LR 04-004 120 60 125 LRB 04-095 237 120 195
LR 04-006 120 60 125 LRB 04-115 237 131 195
LR 04-008 120 60 125 LRB 04-150 237 131 215
LR 04-010 120 70 125 LRB 04-185 242 154 256
LR 04-013 120 70 125 LRB 04-200 245 154 256
LR 04-017 150 75 150 LRB 04-250 285 154 300
LR 04-022 150 90 152 LRB 04-300 280 164 300
LR 04-033 150 90 152 LRB 04-400 320 208 350
LR 04-041 180 100 193 LRB 04-500 320 228 350
LR 04-050 180 110 197 LRB 04-600 385 320 505
LR 04-058 180 110 197
LR 04-066 180 120 197
Reactors for filtering
P7-12
Type of three-
phase network at:
Motor
power (kW) In (A) L (mH)
Losses
(W)
Weight
(kg) Type Code
220 / 240 V 0,75 4 4,90 8 1,8 LR 02-004 P70311
220 / 240 V 1,5 7 2,60 10 2 LR 02-007 P70312
220 / 240 V 2,2 10 1,96 14 2,3 LR 02-010 P70313
220 / 240 V 3 13 1,43 17 2,3 LR 02-013 P70314
220 / 240 V 4 16 1,07 20 3,5 LR 02-016 P70315
220 / 240 V 5,5 22 0,84 26 4,6 LR 02-023 P70316
220 / 240 V 7,5 30 0,61 35 5 LR 02-030 P70317
220 / 240 V 10 38 0,49 44 7,5 LR 02-039 P70318
220 / 240 V 15 58 0,32 66 9,5 LRB 02-058 P70319
220 / 240 V 18,5 70 0,26 80 11 LRB 02-071 P7031A
220 / 240 V 22 82 0,22 94 12 LRB 02-083 P7031B
220 / 240 V 25 92 0,19 105 17 LRB 02-094 P7031C
220 / 240 V 30 112 0,16 115 20 LRB 02-100 P7031D
220 / 240 V 37 138 0,13 148 25 LRB 02-130 P7031E
Voltage drop Uk: 4 % for 230 V - 50 Hz / 4.8 % for 230 V - 60 Hz)
References
Dimensions
Reactors for filtering for power converters
(network side)
LR / LRB Reactors
LR 02 LRB 02
Type a b c Type a b c
LR 02-004 120 60 125 LRB 02-058 180 110 197
LR 02-007 120 60 125 LRB 02-071 180 135 160
LR 02-010 120 70 125 LRB 02-083 180 135 160
LR 02-013 120 70 125 LRB 02-094 237 120 195
LR 02-016 150 75 150 LRB 02-100 237 131 195
LR 02-023 150 90 152 LRB 02-130 237 131 215
LR 02-030 150 90 152
LR 02-039 180 100 193
Connections